

United States Patent and Trademark Office

103650	D863 <sup>EET</sup>
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.	
1. Name of conveying party(ies)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: United Coin Machine Co.
International Game Technology	Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No.  3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):  Execution Date(s) 9/28/2012  Assignment Merger	Street Address: 600 Pilot Road
Security Agreement Change of Name	City: Las Vegas
Joint Research Agreement	State: Nevada
Government Interest Assignment Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country: USA Zip: 89119
Other_Extinguishment of License	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No
<b>4. Application or patent number(s):</b> A. Patent Application No.(s)	document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63).  B. Patent No.(s)
Additional numbers at	6/896,180 and 6/763,998
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 2
Name: Adam P. McMillen, Esq.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$80.00
Internal Address:	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 5371 Kietzke Lane	<ul><li>Enclosed</li><li>None required (government interest not affecting title)</li></ul>
City: Reno	8. Payment Information
State: Nevada Zip: 89511	
Phone Number: 775-324-4100	
Docket Number:	Deposit A6660/ñt1/Númber1 0000029 6896180
Email Address: amcmillen@watsonrounds.com	Authorized User Name80.66 @ \
9. Signature:	10/18/2012
Signature	Date
Adam P. McMillen, Esq.	Total number of pages including cover sheet attachments and documents:
Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to:	
Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450	

**PATENT** REEL: 029259 FRAME: 0991

## **CONTINUATION OF FORM PTO-1595**

Item 1. Name of conveying party(ies):

Gaming Technology Group

## **EXTINGUISHMENT OF 2005 PATENT LICENSE**

This extinguishment of the August 29, 2005 patent license is made by and among the following parties:

United Coin Machine Co., a Nevada corporation, hereinafter referred to, together with its respective predecessors, successors, assigns, trustees, agents, administrators, employees, officers, directors, agents, both past and present as "United Coin"; and

International Game Technology, a Nevada corporation, hereinafter referred to, together with its respective predecessors, successors, assigns, trustees, agents, administrators, employees, officers, directors, agents, both past and present as "IGT"; and

Gaming Technology Group, a Nevada corporation, hereinafter referred to, together with its respective predecessors, successors, assigns, trustees, agents, administrators, employees, officers, directors, agents, both past and present as "GTG."

WHEREAS, Century Gaming, Inc., United Coin, and Western Money Systems ("WMS") entered into a certain Patent License on or about August 2005 ("Patent License");

WHEREAS, GTG claims WMS's rights in and to the Patent License were transferred to GTG;

WHEREAS, IGT and GTG both claim the Patent License provided IGT and GTG a worldwide exclusive license to make, use, offer to sell, sell, import or export the inventions described and claimed in U.S. Patent Numbers 6,763,998 and 6,896,180;

WHEREAS, IGT filed the Patent License with the United States Patent and Trademark Office ("PTO") on October 9, 2009 as found at Reel/Frame 023650/0269;

WHEREAS, Century Gaming and United Coin claim that the Patent License was intended to be and was in practice non-exclusive to IGT and WMS and that GTG has never had any rights under the Patent License;

WHEREAS, Century Gaming, United Coin, IGT and GTG, by signing separate settlement agreements and non-exclusive patent licenses, have resolved any and all possible issues and disputes between them regarding the Patent License;

WHEREAS, United Coin, IGT and GTG now desire to provide notice to the world that the Patent License that was filed by IGT on October 9, 2009 has been extinguished;

111

Page 1 of 2

NOW, THEREFORE, for value received, the undersigned hereby extinguish all the rights, title and interest acquired under the Patent License as filed with the PTO on October 9, 2009 as found at Reel/Frame 023660/0269.

Terrence McMillin

Senior Counsel/IP Department Head

Gaming Technology Group

on Whipple Chief Operating Officer

United Coin Machine Co. Steve DesChamps

28/12 Dated:

Page 2 of 2

**PATENT** 

REEL: 029259 FRAME: 0994